
Tabor City is a wonderful southern town filled with lots 
of charm.  We have locally owned restaurants, various 

shops, unique museums, beautiful Lake Tabor, and a 
newly renovated movie theater now known as The Ritz 

Center.  Stop on by…we would love to have you!!

For more information, call the
Greater Tabor City Chamber of Commerce

at 910-377-3012.
103-D East Fifth Street • Tabor City, NC 28463

Email: tccofc@yahoo.com

“Home of the N.C. Yam Festival”
“Home of the Spring Has Sprung Festival”

Held annually the 4th Saturday in October

Art Exhibit • Craft & Food Vendors
Bands • FREE KidZone

Competitions • Parade & Lots More!!

Join us for a “Yam Good Time”!

P.O. Box 725 
Tabor City, NC 28463

910.377.3248 • ncyamfest@gmail.com
www.ncyamfestival.com

SE Map Solutions Inc., Publishing City and County Maps since 1968.

The information shown on this map, while not guaranteed by SE Map Solutions Inc., has been obtained from 
local sources.  Any changes, errors or omissions brought to our attention will be included in our next edition.
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS
•	 Annual Banquet - Greater Tabor City Chamber of Commerce 

3rd Tuesday in February
•	 Easter Egg Hunt & Kids Fest 

(March or April - Date determined annually)
•	 Spring Has Sprung Festival - 1st Saturday in April
•	 Annual Bass Tournament - Mid-May
•	 Columbus County Fireworks Celebration/Tabor City 

“Always Around the 4th”
•	 North Carolina Yam Festival at Tabor City 

4th Weekend in October
•	 Tabor City Annual Christmas Parade and Christmas Tree Lighting Ceremony 

1st Thursday in December
•	 Christmas Cookie Crawl - 1st Friday in December

    1.  G G WILLIAMSON LN
    2.  DUCK POND RD
    3.  SANDY RIDGE DR
    4.  WARD VILLAGE DR
    5.  WARD VILLAGE DR, S.
    6.  GAUSE BLVD
    7.  TOMMY DAVIS DR
    8.  THE HILL #2
    9.  HILL LN
  10.  TOM MCDUFFIE LN
  11.  BENSON ST
  12.  EVERGREEN BAPTIST RD
  13.  EVERGREEN SCHOOL RD
  14.  PETE FIELDS DR
  15.  FREEDIE FIELDS DR
  16.  HEATHERS LN
  17.  ROSE BLUE LN
  18.  LITTLE LN
  19.  WILLIAMSONS RD
  20.  CIRCLE W DR
  21.  NORMAS LN
  22.  HUNTER MARK DR
  23.  LUTHER CONNER DR
  24.  STONE COMPANY RD
  25.  DAVID EDWARDS LN
  26.  BARTROP LN
  27.  GREENLEAF TRL
  28.  I M LENNON CT
  29.  CELTIC DR
  30.  H I S DR
  31.  JONES DR
  32.  BOOKER LENNON RD
  33.  WALTER RALEIGH CIR
  34.  CHARLIE LENNON DR
  35.  GERALD GREEN DR
  36.  LIVE OAK DR
  37.  GERTRUDE BROWN RD
  38.  ROSETTA ELLIS DR
  39.  JAMES LEE DR
  40.  NAOMIE LN
  41.  COOPER LN
  42.  GRADYS DR
  43.  PINKLEYS DR
  44.  GARDEN PATH
  45.  GREENTREE LN
  46.  JETHRO GEORGE LN
  47.  J MCDONALD DR
  48.  LARCEY & GERT LN
  49.  VICTORIAS WAY
  50.  MILDREDS PL
  51.  H & C BEST CEMETERY LN
  52.  H B JOHNSON LN
  53.  JOHNSON LN
  54.  CLARENCE FORD DR
  55.  TROY LENNON DR
  56.  CARTER RD
  57.  PINE ACRES LN
  58.  PINE ACRES AVE
  59.  BENJAMIN DR
  60.  MEMORY TRL
  61.  FOUR WHEEL DR
  62.  RENEE LN
  63.  GILLIARD RD
  64.  MATTHEW DR
  65.  LUCINDA LN
  66.  BIRD CAGE EST
  67.  AUTUMN LN
  68.  JACKS DR
  69.  SAUNDERS AVE
  70.  NORDIC PL
  71.  FIVE POINTS DR
  72.  ALFRED HAYES DR
  73.  HUNTER AVE
  74.  SOUTH BROOK LN
  75.  SOUTH VINE LN
  76.  SOUTH BERRY LN
  77.  CASEY WILLIAMS RD
  78.  LAZY ACRES TRL
  79.  MOCCASIN POND RD

  80.  NORTH COLONY RD
  81.  PEACEFUL WAY
  82.  IRENES DR
  83.  MARY GRAY LN
  84.  LADY THOMPSON RD
  85.  HANDON RD
  86.  MARVINS DR
  87.  DOVE LN
  88.  STACK TURNER RD
  89.  SUNNY VIEW DR
  90.  SUNNY BROOK LN
  91.  INDUSTRIAL BLVD, N.
  92.  SWEET FARM RD
  93.  CASWELL SELLERS DR
  94.  DANIELS LN
  95.  WALTERS TRL
  96.  EBONY LN
  97.  BETTYS LN
  98.  DIANES TRL
  99.  LATTIMORE AVE
100.  TRES LN
101.  SUMPTER DR
102.  WEST END DR
103.  FOREST DR, W.
104.  HELMS DR
105.  HIGH ORCHARD RD
106.  GUNSMOKE LN
107.  LYNN HILL RD
108.  LAWRENCE TEDDER RD
109.  FAMILY CIRCLE LN
110.  BILL BEARD LN
111.  AMBER LN
112.  ROBERT N BOWEN DR
113.  UNION VALLEY DR
114.  ROSE LN
115.  POWELL ACRES DR
116.  OAKWOOD DR
117.  CARUCCI DR
118.  WILLOW RUN LN
119.  WILLOW CREEK LN
120.  MCDONALD LN
121.  TRAILS END LN
122.  VALLEY ACRES DR
123.  HILLCREST LN
124.  ELIZABETH DR
125.  BRIGHT CREEK RD
126.  OLD CREEK LN
127.  LANDS END DR, S.
128.  LANDS END DR, N.
129.  WHITES CROSSING LN
130.  ROYAL LYTHAM DR
131.  ST ANDREWS DR
132.  PRESTWICK DR
133.  PEARL CT
134.  LEARNING LN
135.  BORDER BELT DR
136.  STEPHENS BELLAMY LN
137.  MOUNT OLIVE RD
138.  JAMES CURT CIR
139.  NAOMI MCKENZIE LN
140.  PRIDGEN BLVD, E.
141.  H E MCKENZIE LN
142.  RANSOM LN
143.  QUAIL LN
144.  ACIE SHIPMAN DR
145.  CAMP GROUND RD
146.  MILLER SUBDIVISION RD
147.  COUNTRY CLUB RD
148.  ELIZABETH ST
149.  GEORGE DR
150.  CAMP GROUND AVE
151.  GOVERNMENT COMPLEX RD
152.  PLEASANT HILL RD
153.  BROWN MAULTSBY RD
154.  WATERFALL LN
155.  STEWART CIR
156.  CAPE FEAR DR
157.  INDUSTRIAL DR
158.  LEALER LYONS DR

159.  JUDD RD
160.  LARILIN ST
161.  LEE AVE
162.  TIMBER COVE DR
163.  CLARENCE INMAN LN
164.  CYPRESS CV
165.  C J HOOKS DR
166.  OLDHAM LN
167.  PEACH ST
168.  MARLOWE TRL
169.  CRESTVIEW WAY
170.  ROUSE LN
171.  JOHN SPAULDING RD
172.  SABLES RUN TRL
173.  GENEVA BALDWIN LN
174.  WILLIAMS SHIPMAN LN
175.  FRANK BALDWIN RD
176.  JOHN JONES DR
177.  JOHNNY GEORGE RD
178.  BOY HIGH FARM LN
179.  MILLE CHRISTINE RD
180.  LOCKLEAR MOORE DR
181.  MABLE SPAULDING RD
182.  THURMANS TRL
183.  SNAPS LN
184.  SHELLYS LN
185.  TIMBER CREEK TRL
186.  PINE TOP LN
187.  EDWARDS LN
188.  BROWN GEORGE DR
189.  LOBLOLLY TRL
190.  SANDY ACRES DR
191.  RUFUS PLACE DR
192.  CARDON DR
193.  BATTEN SASSER RD
194.  DONALD WARD II DR
195.  FLOYD BATTEN LN
196.  LEWIS BURCHETTE RD
197.  WILLIES LN
198.  DUCK HAVEN DR
199.  EDNA CREECH RD
200.  POWELL WILSON DR
201.  FLYNN CEMETERY RD
202.  LAKELAND CIR
203.  SHORTYS DR
204.  SPAULDING LN
205.  WOLF LN
206.  EARLS LN
207.  ANN SPAULDING RD
208.  WILLIE JACOBS AVE
209.  CHRIS WARD DR
210.  GLENWOOD TRL
211.  AUSTIN WORRELL DR
212.  ERNEST WORRELL DR
213.  TOBYS LN
214.  BRADFORD LN
215.  ELVIRA RD
216.  GEORGE GRAHAM CIRCLE
217.  E & J LN
218.  LEE WEBB RD
219.  APPALOOSA TRL
220.  PATRICKS EST
221.  JACOBS LN
222.  MOORES LN
223.  KENDAN AVE
224.  PATRICK LN
225.  ALEXANDER DR
226.  MELVINS BLVD
227.  GLENDALE RD
228.  FREEMAN RD
229.  WILD MAGNOLIA DR
230.  BERTHA DR
231.  RAILROAD PLACE LN
232.  CANAL EXT RD
233.  HAMMOND GROVE LN
234.  SALTER RD
235.  CEMETERY RD
236.  SANDMAN LN
237.  HUFHAM RD

238.  WADDELL LN
239.  WADDELL SUTTON LN
240.  LINZY JACOBS LN
241.  WILSON DR
242.  WESLEY DR
243.  ALFORDS TRL
244.  RAVENS WAY
245.  BRESS SCOTT LN
246.  RICHARDS LN
247.  GUS BRYANT RD
248.  BROWN AVE
249.  PRETTY BRANCH LN
250.  MARTINEZ AVE
251.  HOLLY TREE DR
252.  M E BROWNS PL
253.  ROBBIES LN
254.  CHRISTIAN LN
255.  EUGENES TRL
256.  CHURCH RD
257.  BURNS RD
258.  JOHN L RIEGEL RD
259.  LAKESIDE DR
260.  CORNWALLIS ST, E.
261.  PAGE MEADOW LN
262.  MARY RUTH LN
263.  ELLIS FARM RD
264.  CURRITUCK RD
265.  ONSLOW RD
266.  PINELAND RD
267.  CRONLY DR
268.  DELCO SCHOOL RD
269.  LIVINGSTON HLS
270.  CARROLL ST
271.  DELCO CEMETERY RD
272.  KAISER RD
273.  DEW OIL PLANT RD
274.  CHEVROLET DR
275.  EVERGREEN CHURCH RD
276.  FIELDS LN
277.  EVERETT PATRICK LN
278.  ZACHERY DR
279.  DOGWOOD STAND RD
280.  J M BORDEAUX LN
281.  KELLYS TRL
282.  MINTZ LN
283.  POWELL LN
284.  SUMMERSETT HILL
285.  JENNIFERS LN
286.  DAVIDS PATHWAY
287.  BORDEAUX RD
288.  POPLAR BRANCH WAY
289.  BLUE POND DR
290.  DEERVIEW TRL
291.  DANS CREEK TRL
292.  BURGWYN FORD RD
293.  MILLERS DR
294.  FITZHUGH WILLIAMS LN
295.  WARRENS TRL
296.  KELLYS PLANTATION
297.  MILLS MALPASS LN
298.  MAGGIE LN
299.  OLD UNION RD
300.  FULTONS DR
301.  A DUBAR BLVD
302.  OLD LAKE RD EXT
303.  LAST CHANCE CIR
304.  CRABAPPLE LN
305.  OAK RD
306.  CENTER DR
307.  WHITE PINE RD
308.  DUPREE LANDING RD
309.  MCKOY RD
310.  MACE LN
311.  BOONE LN
312.  LA SANDRA DR
313.  SCHOOL RD
314.  BUSSY RD
315.  WYCHE RD
316.  THURMAN RD

317.  VALLEY LN
318.  BALDWIN AVE
319.  MILL QUARTER RD
320.  JOCKEY RD
321.  PIERCE CEMETERY RD
322.  CREEKSIDE LN
323.  ARTESIA RD
324.  MT HEBRON LN
325.  OAK TREE ST
326.  CRABTREE LN
327.  DUDLEY DR
328.  FOX DR
329.  HONEYSUCKLE LN
330.  DORIS LN
331.  CHARLES AVE
332.  PINEWOOD LN
333.  BAILEY AVE
334.  SHILOH ESTATES RD
335.  FOX ESTATES DR
336.  GARDENIA LN
337.  PRIMROSE LN
338.  HUMMINGBIRD LN
339.  HONEYFIELD RD
340.  WATTS DR
341.  TATUM HERRING TRL
342.  INDEPENDENCE LN
343.  MARL POINT DR, W.
344.  CHRISTIAN WAY
345.  OLEANDER LN
346.  W E SKIPPER TRL
347.  PINTAIL CT
348.  PLAINSWOOD DR
349.  JUSTIN AVE
350.  PINELAND WOODS DR
351.  HOME HARRELSON RD
352.  OAK HOLLOW LN
353.  AARONS DR
354.  PEACH TREE ST
355.  EL GRANDE DR
356.  S N S HEWETT TRL
357.  ARN WARD RD
358.  MCPHERSON DR
359.  EARLIE SMITH LN
360.  HEWETT DR
361.  FLETCHER STEVENS DR
362.  SINGLETARY RD
363.  DAN EDGE LN
364.  FURNIE HINSON RD
365.  GREENFIELD EST
366.  OSCAR STEVENS RD
367.  PARKER RD
368.  CARDINAL LN
369.  MT MORIAH CH RD
370.  DAVIS TRL
371.  BELLAMY GORE BLVD
372.  GOLDEN VALLEY AVE
373.  MCKEITHAN DR
374.  R O ROOKS LN
375.  JONES EDWARDS CIR
376.  BRUNSWICK ELECTRIC RD
377.  LEWIS DR
378.  IVY DR
379.  FALCON DR
380.  AZALEA DR
381.  PINEWAY ST, NE
382.  PRISON CAMP RD
383.  TWIN PINES RD
384.  JOE JACOBS AVE
385.  MILL RUN
386.  SPINNING RD
387.  LOVE MILL RD
388.  KING ARTHUR DR
389.  BRICK CITY RD
390.  DAVEY A DR
391.  FREEDOM BLVD
392.  BERRY TRL
393.  DALTON FOWLER LN
394.  WADE SMITH CIR
395.  SUMMERSETT RD

396.  PINE LOG RD
397.  PAUL JONES DR
398.  SANDY HILL DR
399.  LUTHER THOMPSON DR
400.  SAWMILL LN
401.  E S SUMMERSETT DR
402.  YOUNG LN
403.  SUMMERSETT EXT RD
404.  COOKS DR
405.  JEANS WAY
406.  TIGER LILY TRL
407.  LANDFILL RD
408.  LAKEVIEW DR
409.  CHARLES SMITH DR
410.  WHITE POND LN
411.  CHARLIE WILLIAMSON RD
412.  RIDGE CREST ACRES
413.  DOGWOOD AVE
414.  MARY WHITE RD
415.  SPRING MEADOW RD
416.  BOSWELL RD
417.  SUGAR BERRY AVE
418.  WARD & LAMBETH DR
419.  FAIRFIELD DR, W.
420.  FAIRFIELD DR, E.
421.  ERVIN TYSON AVE
422.  NED INMAN LN
423.  MARKS DR
424.  BRICE WARD RD
425.  SHADEY LN
426.  SETH TYREE LN
427.  JIMMY HOYT MCPHERSON DR
428.  JAMES HINSON RD
429.  MORTIE DR
430.  R J HINSON DR
431.  FRAZIERS LN
432.  F M CARTRET RD
433.  C M CARTRETTE RD
434.  GARLAND DUNCAN RD
435.  OLD CARTRETTE RD
436.  ANNS LN
437.  HILBURN RD
438.  CARTRETTE RD
439.  A D HINSON RD
440.  HARDY RD
441.  HENDERSON DR
442.  PINE NEEDLE DR
443.  BRANYON DR
444.  NOAH DR
445.  L DUNCAN DR
446.  VINEYARD DR
447.  NORRIS TRL
448.  HINSON DR
449.  CASEYS DR
450.  R D CARTERET LN
451.  BRIANNA LN
452.  CARSON MCPHERSON DR
453.  HENRY FARM TRL
454.  SIMMONS LN
455.  SIMMONS FARM TRL
456.  WOODROW CRIBB RD
457.  CARL STEPHENS RD
458.  STEPHENS AVE
459.  SANDHILL PAR 3 LN
460.  J GODWIN LN
461.  A M GODWIN RD
462.  J D CARTRETTE RD
463.  RUTH DR
464.  JAMES SELLERS DR
465.  JESSE CARTRETTE DR
466.  MAYBELLE LN
467.  WOODROW NOBLE RD
468.  JOEY DR
469.  DEWITT WHITE LN
470.  LAVONDA DR
471.  KENNETH HAYES LN
472.  CEDAR BRANCH RD
473.  MAGNOLIA LN
474.  LAKE PARK DR

475.  HAMMOND DR
476.  PLEASANT HILL DR
477.  WILLOW LN
478.  MORGANS TRL
479.  MEAGANS WAY
480.  RICHLAND PARK DR
481.  C K MARTIN TRL
482.  ELROY MERCER RD
483.  RONALD LN
484.  GARRELL LN
485.  W R CRIBB DR
486.  SYCAMORE DR
487.  ABBY LN
488.  CARL SIMMONS DR
489.  GODWIN TRL
490.  GAMBLE TRL
491.  BUSY BEE FARM TRL
492.  HODGE BLVD
493.  HOLLY VIEW LN
494.  R M NEALY LN
495.  C V NOBLES DR
496.  CHINA GROVE RD
497.  BARFIELD LN
498.  CAMPBELLS PL
499.  H BELLAMY LN
500.  HIGHLAND DR
501.  BULLARD RD
502.  MARCUS BELLAMY AVE
503.  WALLS LN
504.  ARTHUR GRAHAM LN
505.  JOSHUA DR
506.  BATTEN LN
507.  CLEMPSON GREEN DR
508.  CHARLES FORD RD
509.  BLACKWELL WILLIAMSON DR
510.  MACK EDWARDS LN
511.  HENRY GINES RD
512.  KRISTI LN
513.  HAMMOND DR
514.  JOHN COLEMAN RD
515.  LOVETT BUFFKIN LN
516.  COUNTRY LN
517.  TUCKER COLEMAN RD
518.  WESTWOOD DR
519.  BUFFKIN DR
520.  C H BUFFKIN AVE
521.  GLENN BUFFKIN DR
522.  OSCAR WILSON DR
523.  RED STRICKLAND RD
524.  GEORGE ENZOR DR
525.  FRENCH NOBLES LN
526.  SANDY LN
527.  BLUEBERRY LN
528.  E A BARNES LN
529.  FRONNIE HAYNES CIR
530.  FRANK HORNE DR
531.  BOGGY HILL RD
532.  O L COLEMAN RD
533.  VINEGAR LOOP RD
534.  AUTUMN CHASE DR
535.  SPIVEY WARD DR
536.  COZY LN
537.  RICHARD WRIGHT RD
538.  BUCK RIDGE DR
539.  FOREST LN
540.  ROSCOE COLEMAN RD
541.  FOWLER AVE
542.  NEW LIFE CHURCH RD
543.  MILLS DR
544.  LESTER WATTS RD
545.  SPIVEY RD
546.  LIVE OAK LN
547.  WOODVILLE DR
548.  KINLAW DR
549.  HARBOUR DR
550.  COX SUBDIVISION RD
551.  GREEN ACRES RD
552.  PINE CIRCLE RD
553.  MCCRIMMON EXT

554.  SANDY PLACE DR
555.  GRAHAM LN
556.  VEREEN AVE
557.  JAMAICA QUEENS LN
558.  CLYDE NORRIS RD
559.  NASSAU LN
560.  BERMUDA BAY LN
561.  WINFORD LN
562.  SOLES CEMETERY LN
563.  SMITH TRL
564.  FARM DR
565.  SANDY PIT RD
566.  HORACE COX RD
567.  ERIC L COOK DR
568.  RIDGELAND ACRES DR
569.  BUCK DR
570.  ASHLEY AVE
571.  MEADOW DR
572.  CEDAR TREE LN
573.  FOUR SEASONS LN
574.  HERBERT NORRIS RD
575.  COURTNEY SQ
576.  COLONIAL DR
577.  BAY DR
578.  NARROW END RD
579.  COTTONWOOD DR
580.  CLEMMONS DR
581.  STANCILWAY DR
582.  MOLLIE BROOK DR
583.  CREEK STONE LN
584.  FRED STRICKLAND RD
585.  B J DR
586.  MCKEITHAN LN
587.  FARM POND LN
588.  CROWELL & CRATIE LN
589.  WINFIELD WHALEY LN
590.  BROOKS PLACE FARM RD
591.  ANDREWS LAKE DR
592.  TILLMANS AVE
593.  H COLEMAN LN
594.  LEEANNA LN
595.  G L LONG TRL
596.  LETTIE & LENNOX RD
597.  STERLING ACRES, N.
598.  BLUE TRL
599.  LITTLE CYPRESS DR
600.  HILLSIDE AVE
601.  CYPRESS RIDGE LN
602.  RAINBOW ROW
603.  SUNRISE AVE
604.  GUYS AVE
605.  EDITH DR
606.  CREEK DR
607.  SWAMP FOX HWY E.
608.  ROCKY LN
609.  RIVER VIEW LN
610.  C REEVES LN
611.  NUCKET LN
612.  BLACKMAN LN
613.  MADISON HUGHES LN
614.  MARIE LN
615.  LONGS TRL
616.  PIGEON ROOF RIDGE LN
617.  SMITH VEREEN LN
618.  ROLAND SMITH LN
619.  STOCKS DR
620.  CLARIDA GANUS DR
621.  CHARLIE STANLEY RD
622.  L O HAYNES WAY
623.  PEACOCK GARDEN LN
624.  GRANDADDY LN
625.  FARM TRL
626.  McPHEARSON LP  

NUMBERED ROAD INDEX

A D HINSON RD (439.)  B2
A DUBAR BLVD (301.)  B5
A J GODWIN LN  B2
A J LN  C2
A L COLEMAN DR  C3
A M GODWIN RD (461.)  B2
A P WORLEY DR  B1
AARONS DR (353.)  B3
ABBY LN (487.)  B2
ACIE SHIPMAN DR (144.)  A3
AGNES GEORGE LN  A3
AIR PARK DR  B1
AIRPORT RD  B3
ALBERT LN  A2
ALEXANDER DR (225.)  A4
ALFORDS TRL (243.)  A5
ALFRED HAYES DR (72.)  A2
ALLEN DR  B5
ALLIGATOR RUN RD  A3
ALTON SINGLETARY RD  B3
AMBER LN (111.)  A2
ANDREW JACKSON HWY  B1,5
ANDREWS LAKE DR (591.)  C3
ANGELAS CT  A3
ANGELO CIR  A3
ANN SPAULDING RD (207.)  A3
ANNE BOLEYN DR  A1
ANNS LN (436.)  B2
ANTHONY KEVIN DR  C2
ANTIOCH CH RD  B3
APPALOOSA TRL (219.)  A4
APRIL DR  C2
ARN WARD RD (357.)  B2,3
ARNOLD LN  A3
ARTESIA RD (323.)  A,B3
ARTHUR COLLIER RD  A2
ARTHUR GRAHAM LN (504.)  B2
ASHFORD MALPASS LN  B5
ASHLEY AVE (570.)  C2
AUSTIN DR  C2
AUSTIN WORRELL DR (211.)  A3
AUTUMN CHASE DR (534.)  C2
AUTUMN LN (67.)  A2
AVANT FERRY DR  A2
AVERY WARD RD  C3
AZALEA DR (380.)  B3
B AND B DR  A2
B J DR (585.)  C3
BAILEY AVE (333.)  B3
BALDWIN AVE (318.)  B3
BALDWIN EASON LN  A3
BALDWIN RD  A3
BARBARA LN  C2,3
BARFIELD LN (497.)  B2
BARNEY TYLER RD  B3
BARNHILL LN  B,C2
BARTROP LN (26.)  A1
BATTEN BURNEY LN  A3
BATTEN LN (506.)  B2
BATTEN SASSER RD (193.)  A3
BAY DR (577.)  C2
BAYSIDE DR  C3
BEACON LN  B2
BEAVER RIDGE DR  A5
BEAVERDAM RD  B2
BEE TREE RD  B2
BELLA COOLA RD  B4
BELLAMY GORE BLVD (371.)  B3
BEN JONES RD  A4
BENJAMIN DR (59.)  A2
BENSON ST (11.)  A1
BENTON RD  A2
BERMUDA BAY LN (560.)  C2

BERRY LN  B3
BERRY TRL (392.)  B2
BERTHA AVE  A2
BERTHA DR (230.)  A5
BESSIE LN  B2
BEST LN  A2
BEST RD  A2
BETTYS LN (97.)  A,B2
BIG AVE  C3
BIG BRANCH RD  B5
BIG BRANCH RD EXT  B5
BIG COUNTRY LN  A2,3
BIG CYPRESS RD  C3
BIG ISLAND RD  C3
BILL BEARD LN (110.)  A2
BILL HOOKS RD  A2
BILL JENKINS RD  B1
BILL LONG RD  C3
BILL NOBLES RD  B2
BILLY McDUFFIE LN  C2
BIRD CAGE EST (66.)  A2
BIRD CAGE RD  A2
BLACKMAN LN (612.)  C3
BLACKSMITH RD  A4
BLACKWELL RD  B1,2
BLACKWELL WILLIAMSON 
  DR (509.)  B1
BLADENBORO RD  A2
BLANKS RD  A3
BLUE POND DR (289.)  B5
BLUE TRL (598.)  C3
BLUEBERRY LN (527.)  B1
BLUEBIRD LN  B3
BOBBIES WAY  B3
BOGGY HILL RD (531.)  C2
BOGUR BRANCH TRL  A3
BOOKER LENNON RD (32.)  A2
BOONE LN (311.)  B3
BORDEAUX RD (287.)  B5
BORDER BELT DR (135.)  A2
BOSWELL RD (416.)  B2
BOWEN BLANKS DR  A5
BOY HIGH FARM LN (178.)  A3
BRADFORD LN (214.)  A3
BRADLEY DR  A3
BRANYON DR (443.)  B,C2
BRASWELL RD  A1,B2
BRAXTON DR  B3
BRESS SCOTT LN (245.)  A5
BRIANNA LN (451.)  B2
BRICE WARD RD (424.)  B2
BRICK CITY RD (389.)  B2
BRICK MILL DR  B2
BRIGHT CREEK RD (125.)  A2,3
BRIGHTS LAKE RD  A3
BRINKLEY RD  B5
BRITT AVE  A1
BRITTANY LN  B3
BROADWAY RD  B2
BROOKE LN  C3
BROOKS PLACE FARM RD (590.)  C3
BROWN AVE (248.)  A5
BROWN GEORGE DR (188.)  A3
BROWN MAULTSBY RD (153.)  A3
BROWNS LN  A1,2
BRUNSWICK ELECTRIC RD (376.)  B3
BUCK DR (569.)  C2
BUCK RIDGE DR (538.)  C2
BUCKHEAD RD  A4
BUD STEPHENS RD  A1
BUFFKIN DR (519.)  B1
BUFFKIN RD  B1
BUG HILL RD  C3

BULLARD DR  A2
BULLARD LN  A1
BULLARD RD (501.)  B2
BURGWYN FORD RD (292.)  B5
BURNEYS MILL RD  A3
BURNS RD (257.)  A5
BUSSY RD (314.)  B3
BUSY BEE FARM TRL (491.)  B2
BUTLER RD  C2
BUTLER TOWN RD  B2,3
BYRDVILLE FREEMAN RD  B5
C E CLIFTON LN  A2
C H BUFFKIN AVE (520.)  B1
C J HOOKS DR (165.)  A3
C K MARTIN TRL (481.)  B2
C M CARTRETTE RD (433.)  B2
C N S DR  B2
C REEVES LN (610.)  C3
C V NOBLES DR (495.)  B2
CAMP GROUND AVE (150.)  A3
CAMP GROUND RD (145.)  A3
CAMPBELLS PL (498.)  B2
CANADY DR  B3
CANAL COVE RD  B4
CANAL EXT RD (232.)  A5
CANAL LN  C2
CANYON DR  C2
CAPE FEAR DR (156.)  A3
CARDINAL LN (368.)  B3
CARDON DR (192.)  A3
CARL MEARES RD  A1
CARL SIMMONS DR (488.)  B2
CARL STEPHENS RD (457.)  B2
CAROLINA AVE  B4,5
CAROLINA RD  B1
CAROLINA TRC  C2
CARRIE LN  B5
CARROLL ST (270.)  B5
CARROLLS TRL  A,B5
CARSON MCPHERSON DR (452.)  B2
CARTER DR  A2
CARTER RD (56.)  A2
CARTRETTE RD (438.)  B2
CARUCCI DR (117.)  A2
CARVER MOORE RD  A3,4
CASEY LN  B2
CASEY WILLIAMS RD (77.)  A2
CASEYS DR (449.)  B2
CASWELL SELLERS DR (93.)  A2
CATELYN VLG  C2
CATTAIL BAY FARM TRL  C3
CAUSEY RD  B1
CCC RD  A1
CEDAR BRANCH RD (472.)  B2
CEDAR DR  A5
CEDAR GROVE CH RD  B1,2
CEDAR TREE LN (572.)  C2
CELTIC DR (29.)  A2
CEMETERY RD (235.)  A5
CENTER DR (306.)  B3
CHADBOURN HWY  A,B2
CHAIR FACTORY RD  B,C3
CHARLES AVE (331.)  B3
CHARLES FORD RD (508.)  B1
CHARLES SMITH DR (409.)  B2
CHARLEY LENNON RD  A3
CHARLIE LENNON DR (34.)  A2
CHARLIE LN  A2
CHARLIE STANLEY RD (621.)  C3
CHARLIE WILLIAMSON RD (411.)  B2
CHAUNCEY TOWN RD  A4
CHERRY GROVE RD  B1
CHERRY LN  B3

CHERRY TOWN RD  B3
CHEVROLET DR (274.)  B5
CHEVY LN  B2
CHINA GROVE RD (496.)  B2
CHRIS GEORGE LN  A2
CHRIS WARD DR (209.)  A3
CHRISTIAN LN (254.)  A5
CHRISTIAN WAY (344.)  B3
CHURCH LN  A3
CHURCH RD (256.)  A5
CIRCLE DR  B1
CIRCLE W DR (20.)  A1
CLARENCE FORD DR (54.)  A2
CLARENCE INMAN LN (163.)  A3
CLARENDON CHADBOURN RD  B2
CLARIDA GANUS DR (620.)  C3
CLAWSON EDMUNDS RD  B1
CLEMMONS DR (580)  C2
CLEMPSON GREEN DR (507.)  B1
CLIFTONS LNDG  C3
CLYDE COLLIER RD  B3
CLYDE NORRIS RD (558.)  C2
COLEMAN CEMETERY RD  B1
COLEMAN RD  C2
COLLIS TRL  A5
COLONIAL DR (576.)  C2
COMPASS CV  B2
CONNIE DR  A5
CONNOR RD  B5
COOKS DR (404.)  B2
COOPER LN (41.)  A2
CORBETT RD  A4
COREY DR  C2,3
CORNERSTONE FARM LN  A4
CORNWALLIS ST, E.  (260.)  A5
COTTONWOOD DR (579.)  C2
COUNTRY CLUB RD (147.)  A3
COUNTRY LN (516.)  B1
COUNTRY VILLAGE EST  B3
COURTNEY SQ (575.)  C2
COW BRANCH DR  A1
COX DAIRY RD  C3
COX SUBDIVISION RD (550.)  C2
COX TOWN RD  C2
COY LN  A2
COZY LN (536.)  C2
CRABAPPLE LN (304.)  B3
CRABTREE LN (326.)  B3
CREEK DR (606.)  C3
CREEK RD  B3
CREEK STONE LN (583.)  C2
CREEKSIDE LN (322.)  B3
CRESTVIEW WAY (169.)  A3
CRIBB LN  B2
CRONLY DR (267.)  B5
CROWELL & CRATIE LN (588.)  C3
CRUSOE ISLAND RD  B,C3
CRUZ LN  A3
CRYSTAL RD  A2
CURN SPAULDING RD  A3
CURRITUCK RD (264.)  B5
CYPRESS CT  A3
CYPRESS CV (164.)  A3
CYPRESS RIDGE LN (601.)  C3
D MCKENZIE TRL  A2
DAISY LN  C2
DALE LN  A3
DALES DR  A3
DALTON FOWLER LN (393.)  B2
DAN EDGE LN (363.)  B2
DAN WARD RD  B,C3
DAN WILLIE DR  C3
DANIELS LN (94.)  A2

DANS CREEK TRL (291.)  B5
DAVE MEARS RD  A,B1
DAVEY A DR (390.)  B2
DAVID EDWARDS LN (25.)  B1
DAVIDS PATHWAY (286.)  B5
DAVIS TRL (370.)  B3
DAZMY LN  C3
DEER LN  C2
DEER RUN ESTATES DR  B3
DEER TRAIL DR  C2
DEERVIEW TRL (290.)  B5
DELCO CEMETERY RD (271.)  B5
DELCO PROSPER RD  B5
DELCO SCHOOL RD (268.)  A,B5
DENVER LN  A1
DERBY LN  A3
DESSIE RD  B2
DEW OIL PLANT RD (273.)  B5
DEWITT WHITE LN (469.)  B2
DEXTER SMITH LN  A1
DIANES TRL (98.)  B2
DISMAL RD  B3
DOCK RD  B4,C3
DOGWOOD AVE (413.)  B2
DOGWOOD LN  A3
DOGWOOD STAND RD (279.)  B5
DOLPH LEWIS RD  A2,B1
DONALD MERCER RD  B2
DONALD WARD II DR (194.)  A3
DOODLE HILL RD  A1
DORA ROSAS LN  C2,3
DORIS LN (330.)  B3
DOSIER LN  B2
DOTHAN RD  C2,3
DOTS DR  C3
DOVE LN (87.)  A2
DUBAR DR  A5
DUCK HAVEN DR (198.)  A3
DUCK POND RD (2.)  A1
DUDLEY DR (327.)  B3
DUDNEY LN  A1
DULAH RD  C3
DUNCAN LN  A2,3
DUNCAN SMALL DR  C3
DUPREE LANDING RD (308.)  B3
DUSTY LN  B2
E & J LN (217.)  A3
E A BARNES LN (528.)  B1
E S SUMMERSETT DR (401.)  B2
EAGLE TRL  A4
EARLIE SMITH LN (359.)  B3
EARLS LN (206.)  A3
EAST ARCADIA RD  A5
EASY ST  A2
EBONY LN (96.)  A2
ED WARD RD  C3
EDEN LN  C3
EDITH DR (605.)  C3
EDMUND RD  A1
EDNA CREECH RD (199.)  A3
EDNA DR  C2
EDWARDS LN (187.)  A3
EDUCATION LN  A2
EL GRANDE DR (355.)  B3
ELAINES CEM. CIR  B5
ELBOW RD  B3
ELECTRIC AVE  C3
ELIS LN  B3
ELIZA BUTLER RD  B1
ELIZABETH DR (124.)  A3
ELIZABETH ST (148.)  A3
ELKINS LN  A3
ELLEND CRICK WAY  B1

ELLIS FARM RD (263.)  B5
ELROY MERCER RD (482.)  B2
ELVIRA RD (215.)  A3
EMILY DR  A2
ENDLESS CIR  C3
ERIC L COOK DR (567.)  C2
ERNEST WORRELL DR (212.)  A3
ERVIN T RICHARDSON RD  C3
ERVIN TYSON AVE (421.)  B2
ETHAN LN  A2
ETHEL LN  A5
EUGENES TRL (255.)  A5
EVERETT PATRICK LN (277.)  B5
EVERGREEN BAPTIST RD (12.)  A2
EVERGREEN CHURCH RD (275.)  B5
EVERGREEN SCHOOL RD (13.)  A2
F M CARTRET RD (432.)  B2
F M STANLEY RD  C2,3
FAIRCLOTH DR  A2
FAIRFIELD DR, E. (420.)  B2
FAIRFIELD DR, W. (419.)  B2
FALCON DR (379.)  B3
FAMILY CIRCLE LN (109.)  A2
FARLEY RD  A,B4
FARM DR (564.)  C2
FARM LN  B2
FARM POND LN (587.)  C3
FARM TRL (625.)  B2
FARMERS UNION RD  A3
FAYES LN  A5
FEDERAL RD  A5
FEEDMILL RD  B2
FERTILIZER RD  B5
FIELDS LN (276.)  B5
FIPPS LN  C2
FISH POND LN  B3
FISHER DR  A2
FISHERMAN TRL  C3
FITZHUGH WILLIAMS LN (294.)  B5
FIVE POINTS DR (71.)  A2
FLAGPATCH RD  C2
FLETCHER STEVENS DR (361.)  B2
FLOYD BATTEN LN (195.)  A3
FLOYD DR  B1
FLYNN CEMETERY RD (201.)  A3
FOREST DR  A5
FOREST DR, W. (103.)  A2
FOREST LN (539.)  C2
FOUR SEASONS LN (573.)  C2
FOUR WHEEL DR (61.)  A2
FOWLER AVE (541.)  C2
FOWLER DR  C2
FOWLER LN  C2
FOWLER RD  C2
FOX BAY DR  A2
FOX DR (328.)  A,B3
FOX ESTATES DR (335.)  B3
FOX ST  A2
FRANK BALDWIN RD (175.)  A3
FRANK HORNE DR (530.)  B1
FRANK NORRIS RD  C2
FRAZIERS LN (431.)  B2
FRED POWELL RD  B2
FRED STRICKLAND RD (584.)  C2
FREEDIE FIELDS DR (15.)  A1,2
FREEDOM BLVD (391.)  B2
FREEMAN LN  A4
FREEMAN RD (228.)  A4
FRENCH NOBLES LN (525.)  B1
FRESH BRANCH RD  B1
FRONIS STRICKLAND RD  B1
FRONNIE HAYNES CIR (529.)  B1
FULTONS DR (300.)  B5

FURNIE HAMMOND RD  C2,3
FURNIE HINSON RD (364.)  B2
G B ESTATES AVE  C2
G G WILLIAMSON LN (1.)  A1
G L LONG TRL (595.)  C3
GAIL LN  B2
GAMBLE TRL (490.)  B2
GAPWAY CH RD  B1
GAPWAY LN  B1
GARBAND COX RD  C2
GARDEN PATH (44.)  A2
GARDENIA LN (336.)  B3
GARLAND DUNCAN RD (434.)  B2
GARRELL LN (484.)  B2
GASTON SELLERS RD  B2,3
GATOR LN  A4
GAUSE BLVD (6.)  A1
GENERAL HOWE HWY  A5
GENEVA BALDWIN LN (173.)  A3
GEORGE DR (149.)  A3
GEORGE ENZOR DR (524.)  B1
GEORGE GRAHAM CIRCLE (216.)  A3
GEORGIA PACIFIC RD  B2
GEORGIA RD  A4
GERALD GREEN DR (35.)  A2
GERTRUDE BROWN RD (37.)  A2
GILES BYRD RD  B3
GILLIARD RD (63.)  A2
GLENDALE RD (227.)  A4
GLENN BUFFKIN DR (521.)  B1
GLENWOOD TRL (210.)  A3
GODWIN TRL (489.)  B2
GOINS RD  A2
GOLDEN VALLEY AVE (372.)  B3
GOLF COURSE RD  A2,3
GORDON DAVIS PAGE DR  A1
GORES CHAPEL RD  B2,3
GORES DR  C2,3
GORES LAKE RD  C3
GORES TRAILER RD  B3
GOVERNMENT COMPLEX 
  RD (151.)  A3
GRADYS DR (42.)  A2
GRAHAM AVE  A4
GRAHAM FARM DR  A5
GRAHAM LN (555.)  C2
GRAHAM ST  B1
GRAN TRL  A3
GRANDADDY LN (624.)  B2
GRANDIN PL  A3
GRASSY LANE FARM RD  B4
GREEN ACRES RD (551.)  C2
GREEN CHAPEL LN  B5
GREEN ELKINS RD  A3
GREEN MEADOW LN  B2
GREEN SWAMP RD  A,B4
GREEN TREE RD  B5
GREENFIELD EST (365.)  B3
GREENLEAF TRL (27.)  A2
GREENS MILL RD  A2
GREENTREE LN (45.)  A2
GREGORY LEDDELL LN  A5
GRIFFIN RD  A2
GRIST RD  A,B2
GUIDE RD  C3
GUILFORD EDWARDS RD  B1
GUM SWAMP RD  A4
GUNSMOKE LN (106.)  A2
GUS BRYANT RD (247.)  A5
GUYS AVE (604.)  C3
H & C BEST CEMETERY LN (51.)  A2
H B JOHNSON LN (52.)  A2
H & G FARM DR  C3

H BELLAMY LN (499.)  B2
H COLEMAN LN (593.)  C3
H E MCKENZIE LN (141.)  A2
H I S DR (30.)  A2
HALEIGH RD  B2
HALLSBORO RD N.  A3
HALLSBORO RD S.  B3
HAMMOND DR (475.)  B2
HAMMOND DR (513.)  B1
HAMMOND GROVE LN (233.)  A5
HANDON RD (85.)  A2
HAPPY HOME RD  C3
HARBOUR DR (549.)  C2
HARDWICK LN  C3
HARDY RD (440.)  B,C2
HARPER DR  C2
HARRELSONVILLE RD  B3
HATTI LN  A5
HAYES LN  B1
HAYES RD  B2
HAYNES LENNON HWY  A1,2
HAYNES NURSERY LN  A1
HEATHERS LN (16.)  A1,2
HEBREWS WAY  C2
HECK LOVETT RD  B1
HELMS DR (104.)  A2,3
HEMLOCK DR  A3
HENDERSON DR (441.)  B2
HENRY FARM TRL (453.)  B2
HENRY GINES RD (511.)  B1
HERBERT NORRIS RD (574.)  C2
HERMAN NORRIS DR  B2
HEWETT DR (360.)  B2
HICKORY HILL RD  B2
HICKORY RIDGE DR  B2
HIGH ORCHARD RD (105.)  A2
HIGHLAND DR (500.)  B2
HILBURN RD (437.)  B2
HILDA RD  A2
HILL DR  B3
HILL LN (9.)  A1
HILLCREST LN (123.)  A2,3
HILLSIDE AVE (600.)  C3
HINSON DR (448.)  B2
HINSON PARK DR  B2
HINSON TRL  B2
HINSONS CROSSROADS  B1
HOBBS LN  B2
HODGE BLVD (492.)  B2
HOLDEN DR  B,C2
HOLLOMAN LN  A1
HOLLY TREE DR (251.)  A5
HOLLY VIEW LN (493.)  B2
HOME HARRELSON RD (351.)  B3
HONEY HILL DR  A3
HONEY HILL RD  B3
HONEYFIELD RD (339.)  B3
HONEYSUCKLE LN (329.)  B3
HOOVER RAY RD  C3
HORACE COX RD (566.)  C2
HORACE MCKEE RD  C2
HORNE ST  B1
HOWARD COX RD  C2,3
HUBERT WHITE RD  B2
HUFHAM RD (237.)  B5
HUGHES FARM LN  C2
HULL ISLAND RD  C2
HULL ST  B2,3
HUMMINGBIRD LN (338.)  B3
HUNT RD  B2,3
HUNTER AVE (73.)  A2
HUNTER MARK DR (22.)  A1
HWY 11  A,B5

HWY 87  A5
HWY 130  A2
HWY 131  A2
HWY 242  A1,2
HWY 410   A,C2
HWY 904  B1,C3
HWY 905  B,C3
I M CRIBB LN  B2
I M LENNON CT (28.)  A2
ICE PLANT RD  A,B1
IDA YOUNG TRL  A5
INDEPENDENCE LN (342.)  B3
INDIGO FLTS, E.  C3
INDIGO FLTS, W.  C3
INDUSTRIAL BLVD, N. (91.)  A2
INDUSTRIAL DR (157.)  A3
INMAN LAKE RD  A3
IRENES DR (82.)  A2
IRVIN ENZOR RD  B1
IVY DR (378.)  B3
J AND B CAMPBELL DR  A4
J D CARTRETTE RD (462.)  B2
J DS LN  B2
J DS TRL  C3
J GODWIN LN (460.)  B2
J J LN  C2
J K POWELL BLVD  B3
J K POWELL RD  A2
J L FARMS DR  A2
J LS CIRCLE DR  B3
J M BORDEAUX LN (280.)  B5
J MCDONALD DR (47.)  A2
J PRIDGEN LN  A3
J R GORE DR  C2
JACK HAYES RD  A2
JACK POOL DR  A5
JACKS DR (68.)  A2
JACOBS CEMETERY LN  C3
JACOBS LN (221.)  A4
JACOBS RD  A4
JAM RD  B1
JAMAICA QUEENS LN (557.)  C2
JAMES B WHITE HWY  A3,C2
JAMES CURT CIR (138.)  A2
JAMES HINSON RD (428.)  B2
JAMES LEE DR (39.)  A2
JAMES NOBLES RD  B2
JAMES SELLERS DR (464.)  B2
JANIYA LN  A3
JEANNIE LN  B2
JEANS WAY (405.)  B2
JEFF GRAHAM LN  B5
JEFFERSON RD  B4
JEMEG TRL  A2
JENKINS RD  A3
JENNIFERS LN (285.)  B5
JENRETTE LN  C3
JEROME LN  C3
JESSE AVE  A1,2
JESSE CARTRETTE DR (465.)  B2
JETHRO GEORGE LN (46.)  A2
JIM FIELD LN  B2
JIM JOLLY RD  C2
JIMMY HOYT MCPHERSON 
  DR (427.)  B2
JIMS DR  C2
JOCKEY RD (320.)  B3
JOE & IRIS AVE  C2
JOE BROWN HWY  B1,2
JOE JACOBS AVE (384.)  B3
JOE PIVER RD  B2
JOEY DR (468.)  B2
JOHN COLEMAN RD (514.)  B1

JOHN COX RD  C2
JOHN GORE RD  C3
JOHN JONES DR (176.)  A3
JOHN L RIEGEL RD (258.)  A5
JOHN NOAH LN  A1
JOHN SPAULDING RD (171.)  A3
JOHN WARD RD  B,C2
JOHNNY GEORGE RD (177.)  A3
JOHNSON LN (53.)  A2
JONATHAN PIERCE RD  B3
JONES DR (31.)  A2
JONES EDWARDS CIR (375.)  B3
JONES GAUZE LN  B1
JORDAN RD  A2
JOSHUA DR (505.)  B2
JUDD RD (159.)  A3
JUNE BALDWIN RD  B1
JUNIOR TYLER DR  B,C2
JUNIPER CT  A3
JUSTICE FLYNN RD  A5
JUSTIN AVE (349.)  B3
KAISER RD (272.)  B5
KEITHS LN  A5
KELLYS PLANTATION (296.)  B5
KELLYS TRL (281.)  B5
KEN RAY DR  C2
KENDAN AVE (223.)  A4
KENNETH HAYES LN (471.)  B2
KENNY JORDAN RD  C2
KENZIE LN  C3
KIKO LN  B1
KING ARTHUR DR (388.)  B2,3
KINGS RD  B3
KINLAW DR (548.)  C2
KIRBY LN  C3
KISSAM LN  A1
KIT HORNE RD  B2
KLONDYKE RD  A2
KRISSY PREASE RD  A2
KRISTI LN (512.)  B1
L DUNCAN DR (445.)  B2
L F HINSON DR  B2
L L HALL LN  A2
LA SANDRA DR (312.)  B3
LADY BUG LN  C2
L O HAYNES WAY 622.  A2
LACEWELL LN  A3
LADY THOMPSON RD (84.)  A2
LAKE PARK DR (474.)  B2
LAKE SHORE DR  B4
LAKE WILL CIR  A2
LAKELAND CIR (202.)  A3
LAKESIDE DR (259.)  A5
LAKEVIEW DR (408.)  B2
LANDETA DR  A1
LANDFILL RD (407.)  B2
LANDS END DR, N. (128.)  A2
LANDS END DR, S. (127.)  A2
LANIER LN  A3
LARCEY & GERT LN (48.)  A2
LARILIN ST (160.)  A3
LARRY DR  B2
LAST CHANCE CIR (303.)  B3
LATTIMORE AVE (99.)  A2
LAURAS LN  A3
LAVONDA DR (470.)  B2
LAWRENCE TEDDER RD (108.)  A2
LAYS LAKE DR  C3
LAZY ACRES TRL (78.)  A2
LEALER LYONS DR (158.)  A3
LEARNING LN (134.)  A2
LEBANON CHURCH RD  C3
LEE AVE (161.)  A3

LEE WARD RD  C3
LEE WEBB RD (218.)  A3
LEEANNA LN (594.)  C3
LEGION DR EXT  B3
LEN LN  B2
LENA DALE RD  B5
LENNON RD  B5
LENNUE STRICKLAND LN  B1
LEROY GORE AVE  C3
LESSIE LN  A4
LESTER WATTS RD (544.)  C2
LETTIE & LENNOX RD (596.)  C3
LEWIS BURCHETTE RD (196.)  A3
LEWIS DR (377.)  B3
LEXIE LEE LN  C3
LINZY JACOBS LN (240.)  B5
LISA LN  A2
LITTLE CYPRESS DR (599.)  C3
LITTLE LN (18.)  A1
LIVE OAK DR (36.)  A2
LIVE OAK LN (546.)  C2
LIVINGSTON CHAPEL RD  B5
LIVINGSTON HLS (269.)  B5
LLOYD DR  A4
LOBLOLLY TRL (189.)  A3
LOCKLEAR MOORE DR (180.)  A3
LODI LN  A2
LOGAN LN  B3
LONG CORNER RD  C3,B4
LONGS CIRCLE DR  C3
LONGS TRL (615.)  C3
LOOP RD  A4
LOUISE LN  A2
LOVE MILL RD (387.)  B3
LOVE RD  A5
LOVERS LN  A2
LOVETT BUFFKIN LN (515.)  B1
LOW COUNTRY WAY  C3
LOWERY LN  C2
LUCINDA LN (65.)  A2
LUTHER CONNER DR (23.)  A,B1
LUTHER THOMPSON DR (399.)  B2
LYNN HILL RD (107.)  A2
M E BROWNS PL (252.)  A5
M M RAY RD  C2,3
MABLE SPAULDING RD (181.)  A3
MACE LN (310.)  B3
MACEDONIA CH RD  A1
MACK EDWARDS LN (510.)  B1
MADISON HUGHES LN (613.)  C3
MAGGIE LN (298.)  B5
MAGNOLIA LN (473.)  B2
MAIN ST  B1
MAIN ST  B1
MAIN ST  C2
MAJESTIC LN  C3
MANGUM RD  A1
MANLEY SMITH RD  C3
MAPLE DR  B3
MARCUS BELLAMY AVE (502.)  B2
MARIE LN (614.)  C3
MARIELLA LN  A3
MARKS DR (423.)  B2
MARL POINT DR, W. (343.)  B3
MARLOWE RD  C2,3
MARLOWE TRL (168.)  A3
MARTINEZ AVE (250.)  A5
MARVINS DR (86.)  A2
MARY GRAY LN (83.)  A2
MARY RUTH LN (262.)  A5
MARY WHITE RD (414.)  B2
MATT DALE RD  B5
MATTHEW DR (64.)  A2

MAULTSBY RD  B5
MAYBELLE LN (466.)  B2
MCCLARY RD  A2
MCCRIMMON EXT (553.)  C2
MCDONALD LN (120.)  A2
MCDUFFIE LN  B2
MCKEITHAN DR (373.)  B3
MCKEITHAN LN (586.)  C3
MCKOY RD (309.)  B3
MCMILLAN RD  A2
MCNEILL RD  B1
MCPHERSON DR (358.)  B3
McPHEARSON LP (626.)  B2  
MCQUEEN RD  A2
MEADOW DR (571.)  C2
MEAGANS WAY (479.)  B2
MELVINS BLVD (226.)  A4
MEMORY LN  C2
MEMORY TRL (60.)  A2
MEMORYS CORNER RD  A3
MERCER RD  B2
MERRITT RD  A2
MICHAELS PATHWAY  A3
MIDWAY DR  B2
MIDWAY RD  A,B2
MILDREDS PL (50.)  A2
MILL BRANCH CH RD  C2
MILL LOOP RD  B3
MILL POND RD  B3
MILL POND ST  B2
MILL QUARTER RD (319.)  B3
MILL RUN (385.)  B3
MILLE CHRISTINE RD (179.)  A3
MILLER FARM LN  C2
MILLER RD  C2,3
MILLER SUBDIVISION RD (146.)  A3
MILLERS DR (293.)  B5
MILLIGAN DR  C2
MILLS DR (543.)  C2
MILLS MALPASS LN (297.)  B5
MINOS MEARES RD  C2
MINTZ LN (282.)  B5
MIRACLE ACRES LN  B4
MITCHELL RD  B5
MITCHELLFIELD RD  A3
MOCCASIN POND RD (79.)  A2
MOLLIE BROOK DR (582.)  C2
MOLLIE IRON HILL RD  C2
MOLLIE RD  B,C2
MONEY HOLE RD  B5
MONROE ENZOR RD  B1
MONROE KENNEDY RD  A2
MOONEY FORD RD  C3
MOORE AVE  A3
MOORE RD  A4
MOORES LN (222.)  A4
MORGANS TRL (478.)  B2
MORTIE DR (429.)  B2
MOUNT OLIVE RD (137.)  A2
MR WILLIAMS DR  B5
MRS TATES RD  A2
MT CALVARY RD  A2
MT HEBRON LN (324.)  B3
MT MORIAH CH RD (369.)  B3
MUD LN  B1
MUIRFIELD DR  A2
MURPHY LN  B5
MYLES CT  A1
MYRTLE LN  B3
NAOMI MCKENZIE LN (139.)  A2
NAOMIE LN (40.)  A2
NARROW END RD (578.)  C2
NARROW GAP RD  A5

NASSAU LN (559.)  C2
NED INMAN LN (422.)  B2
NEILS EDDY RD  A5
NEW BRITTON HWY E.  B,C3
NEW HOPE ST  B2
NEW LIFE CHURCH RD (542.)  C2
NICIE PURDY RD  A2
NOAH DR (444.)  B2
NORDIC PL (70.)  A2
NORMAS LN (21.)  A1
NORRIS RD  C2
NORRIS TRL (447.)  B2
NORTH COLONY RD (80.)  A2
NORTH LAKE DR  A3
NUCKET LN (611.)  B,C3
NUNNERY AVE  A3
NUTT DEPT LN  B5
O L COLEMAN RD (532.)  C2
OAK HOLLOW LN (352.)  B3
OAK RD (305.)  B3
OAK TREE LN  A3
OAK TREE ST (325.)  B3
OAKDALE RD  C2
OAKWOOD DR (116.)  A2
OLD 74  A1,2
OLD 87 RD  A,B5
OLD BAGGETT RD  C3
OLD CARTRETTE RD (435.)  B2
OLD CREEK LN (126.)  A2
OLD CRIBBTOWN RD  B2
OLD DOTHAN RD  C3
OLD GLADE RD  A3
OLD LAKE RD  A4,5
OLD LAKE RD EXT (302.)  B4
OLD LUMBERTON RD  A2
OLD MILL LN  C3
OLD NORTHEAST RD  A3,4
OLD PINE LOG RD  B2
OLD STAGE HWY  A,B5
OLD STAKE RD  B2
OLD TRAM RD  B,C3
OLD UNION RD (299.)  B5
OLD WILMINGTON RD  A3
OLDHAM LN (166.)  A3
OLEANDER LN (345.)  B3
ONSLOW RD (265.)  B5
ORTOBE LN  C2
OSCAR BLANKS RD  B5
OSCAR EZZEL RD  C3
OSCAR STEVENS RD (366.)  B3
OSCAR WILSON DR (522.)  B1
OTIS DONNELL NIXON RD  A1
OTTO NANCE RD  B1
OWEN DR  A1
P D RANCH DR  C2
PAGE MEADOW LN (261.)  A5
PAGE MILL RD  B1,2
PAGE RD  A2,3
PALMER DR  A2
PAMETER RD  B3
PAMS DR  B,C2
PARK L DR  B2
PARK RD  A4
PARKER RD (367.)  B3
PATRICK LN (224.)  A4
PATRICKS EST (220.)  A4
PAUL BARNES RD  A2
PAUL JONES DR (397.)  B2
PAUL WILLOUGHBY RD  A1,2
PEACEFUL LN  A2
PEACEFUL WAY (81.)  A2
PEACH ST (167.)  A3
PEACH TREE ST (354.)  B3

PEACOCK GARDEN  LN (623.)  B2
PEACOCK RD  A,C2
PEANUT WORLEY RD  B1
PEARL CT (133.)  A2
PETE FIELDS DR (14.)  A1,2
PETE STRICKLAND RD  B1,2
PETERSON RD  B5
PIERCE CEMETERY RD (321.)  B3
PIERCE RD  B3
PIGEON ROOF RIDGE LN (616.)  C3
PINE ACRES AVE (58.)  A2
PINE ACRES LN (57.)  A2
PINE CIRCLE RD (552.)  C2
PINE DR  A2
PINE LANE DR  A5
PINE LEVEL CHURCH RD  C3
PINE LOG RD (396.)  B2
PINE NEEDLE DR (442.)  B2
PINE TOP LN (186.)  A3
PINE VIEW DR  A2
PINELAND RD (266.)  B5
PINELAND WOODS DR (350.)  B3
PINEWAY ST, NE (381.)  B3
PINEWOOD LN (332.)  B3
PINEY GROVE RD  B5
PINKLEYS DR (43.)  A2
PINTAIL CT (347.)  B3
PIREWAY RD  C2
PLAINSWOOD DR (348.)  B3
PLANTERS LN  B2
PLEASANT HILL DR (476.)  B2
PLEASANT HILL RD (152.)  A3
PLEASANT PLAINS CH RD  B3
PLUM ST  A3
POCOSIN RD  A4
POLEY BRIDGE CH RD  C3
POND VIEW LN  B2
PONE HILL RD  B3
POOLE DR  A2
POPEYES FARM  B5
POPLAR BRANCH WAY (288.)  B5
PORTER RD  C2
PORTER SWAMP RD  A1
POWELL ACRES DR (115.)  A2
POWELL LN (283.)  B5
POWELL LOOP  B2
POWELL WILSON DR (200.)  A3
PRESTWICK DR (132.)  A2
PRETTY BRANCH LN (249.)  A5
PRICE RD  B2
PRIDGEN ACRES DR  A3
PRIDGEN BLVD, E. (140.)  A2
PRIDGEN LN  A5
PRIMROSE LN (337.)  B3
PRINCESS ANN RD  A1,2
PRISON CAMP RD (382.)  B3
PROSPER CEM. RD  B5
QUAIL DR  A3
QUAIL LN (143.)  A2
R D CARTERET LN (450.)  B2
R J HINSON DR (430.)  B2
R L FAULK LN  B1
R M NEALY LN (494.)  B2
R O ROOKS LN (374.)  B3
RADIO TOWER LN  B1
RAILROAD PLACE LN (231.)  A5
RAINBOW ROW (602.)  C3
RALPH SPIVEY RD  B1
RAMSEY FORD RD  C3
RANSOM LN (142.)  A2
RAVENS WAY (244.)  A5
REAVES FERRY RD  C3
REAVES RD  B5

RED BUG RD  B3
RED HILL RD  A3
RED STORE RD  A2
RED STRICKLAND RD (523.)  B1
REEVES LN  B5
REGISTER LN  C3
REHOBETH CH RD  A3
REMINGTON LN  C3,B4
RENEE LN (62.)  A2
RENEGADE RD  A4
RESEARCH DR  A2
RETS LN  B2
REYNOLDS RD  C2
RICEFIELD RD  A4
RICHARD WRIGHT RD (537.)  C2
RICHARDS LN (246.)  A5
RICHLAND PARK DR (480.)  B2
RICO RD  A3
RIDGE CREST ACRES (412.)  B2
RIDGELAND ACRES DR (568.)  C2
RIEGEL COURSE RD  A5
RIVER RD  C3
RIVER VIEW LN (609.)  C3
ROBBIES LN (253.)  A5
ROBERT ADAMS WAY  A2
ROBERT N BOWEN DR (112.)  A2
ROBIN LN  B3,4
ROBINSON AVE  A3
ROBINSON RD  B5
ROCKY LN (608.)  C3
ROGERS CIR  C2
ROLAND SMITH LN (618.)  C3
RONALD LN (483.)  B2
ROOTED ACRES TRL  A4
ROSCO RD  B1
ROSCOE COLEMAN RD (540.)  C2
ROSE BLUE LN (17.)  A1
ROSE HILL RD  A2
ROSE LN (114.)  A2
ROSELAND RD  B2
ROSETTA ELLIS DR (38.)  A2
ROSSELLS ROOST  B5
ROSSIE OBERRY RD  A2
ROSTY LN  B5
ROUGH HORN RD  A1
ROUGH AND READY RD  B1,2
ROUSE LN (170.)  A3
ROYAL LYTHAM DR (130.)  A2
RUFUS PLACE DR (191.)  A3
RUTH DR (463.)  B2
S N S HEWETT TRL (356.)  B3
S P LONG RD  C3
SABLES RUN TRL (172.)  A3
SALTER RD (234.)  A5
SAM POTTS HWY  B3,4
SAMS LN  A3
SANDHILL PAR 3 LN (459.)  B2
SANDMAN LN (236.)  A5
SANDY ACRES DR (190.)  A3
SANDY HILL DR (398.)  B2
SANDY LN (526.)  B1
SANDY PIT RD (565.)  C2
SANDY PLACE DR (554.)  C2
SANDY PLAINS CH RD  C2
SANDY RIDGE DR (3.)  A1,2
SASSER & STACY DR  B3
SASSPAN RD  A4
SAUNDERS AVE (69.)  A2
SAVANNAH EXT RD  C3
SAVANNAH RD  C3
SAWMILL LN (400.)  B2,3
SCHOOL RD (313.)  B3
SCOTT RD  B5

SEA GRO LN  B1
SELLERS TOWN RD  B2
SEQUOIA LN  A3
SETH TYREE LN (426.)  B2
SEVENCREEKS HWY  B,C3
SHACKLETOWN RD  B5
SHADE FISHER RD  B2
SHADEY LN (425.)  B2
SHAW MCCRIMMON LN  A,B5
SHAW RD  A5
SHELLYS LN (184.)  A3
SHILOH ESTATES RD (334.)  B3
SHIRLEY LN  B3
SHORT CUT RD  C2
SHORT ST  B2,3
SHORTYS DR (203.)  A3
SHUG NORRIS RD  C2
SIDNEY CHERRY GROVE RD  B1,2
SIKES RD  A3
SILVER SPOON RD  A2
SIMMONS DR  A1
SIMMONS FARM TRL (455.)  B2
SIMMONS LN (454.)  B2
SINGLETARY RD (362.)  B2,3
SKIP LN  A3
SLIPPERY LOG RD  B2
SMALL RD  B1
SMITH RD  C3
SMITH TRL (563.)  C2
SMITH VEREEN LN (617.)  C3
SMYRNA RD  A2,3
SNAKE ISLAND RD  B,C3
SNAPS LN (183.)  A3
SOLES CEMETERY LN (562.)  C2
SOLES NORRIS DR  B2
SOLES RD  B3
SOUTH BERRY LN (76.)  A2
SOUTH BROOK LN (74.)  A2
SOUTH VINE LN (75.)  A2
SPAULDING LN (204.)  A3
SPEARMAN RD  B5
SPINNING RD (386.)  B3
SPIVEY RD (545.)  C2
SPIVEY WARD DR (535.)  C2
SPRING GULLY TRL  B3
SPRING MEADOW RD (415.)  B2
ST ANDREWS DR (131.)  A2
STACK TURNER RD (88.)  A2
STANCILWAY DR (581.)  C2
STANLEY DR  A1
STATE PARK DR  B4
STEPHENS AVE (458.)  B2
STEPHENS BELLAMY LN (136.)  A2
STERLING ACRES, N. (597.)  C3
STEWART CIR (155.)  A3
STOCKS DR (619.)  C3
STONE COMPANY RD (24.)  B1
SUGAR BERRY AVE (417.)  B2
SUGAR PLUM DR  A2
SUMMERSETT EXT RD (403.)  B2
SUMMERSETT HILL (284.)  B5
SUMMERSETT RD (395.)  B2
SUMPTER DR (101.)  A2
SUNNY BROOK LN (90.)  A2
SUNNY VIEW DR (89.)  A2
SUNRISE AVE (603.)  C3
SUNSHINE LN  C2,3
SWAMP FOX HWY  B1,C3
SWAMP FOX HWY E. (607.)  C3
SWEET FARM RD (92.)  A2
SWIMMING HOLE RD  B5
SYCAMORE DR (486.)  B2
TAFT LN  C2

TANGLEWOOD ACRES DR  B3
TAR LNDG  A1
TART RD  A3
TATUM HERRING TRL (341.)  B3
TATUM RD  A1
TAYLOR LN  C2,3
THE BOULEVARD  B1
TEN MILE RD  C2
THE HILL #2 (8.)  A1
THELMA BLVD  A3
THOMPSON TOWN RD  B2,3
THREE ANGELS TRL  B5
THURMAN RD (316.)  B3
THURMANS TRL (182.)  A3
TIGER LILY TRL (406.)  B2
TILLMANS AVE (592.)  C3
TIMBER COVE DR (162.)  A3
TIMBER CREEK TRL (185.)  A3
TOBYS LN (213.)  A3
TODD TOWN RD  C2,3
TOM FORK RD  C2
TOM MCDUFFIE LN (10.)  A1
TOM RHODES RD  B3
TOM SESSIONS RD  A3
TOM SMITH RD  A4
TOMMY DAVIS DR (7.)  A1
TOON RD  A2
TOPS LN  A2
TRACE DR  B2
TRACK LN  B1
TRACYS TRL  A2
TRAILS END LN (121.)  A2
TRES LN (100.)  A2
TRIBAL CIR  A4
TROY LENNON DR (55.)  A2
TUCKER COLEMAN RD (517.)  B1
TUCKER DR  C2
TURKEY PARK LN  A5
TURNER LN  A2,3
TUTON RD  B2
TV TOWER RD  B5
TWIN PINES RD (383.)  B3
TYNDALLS TRL  A1
UNION VALLEY DR (113.)  A2
UNION VALLEY RD  A2
UP THE BRANCH RD  B5
U.S. HWY 74  A1,B5
U.S. HWY 76  B1,4
U.S. HWY 701  A3,C2
V B DR  A2
VALLEY ACRES DR (122.)  A2
VALLEY LN (317.)  B3
VAUGHTS SQ  B2
VEREEN AVE (556.)  C2
VICTORIA DR  B3
VICTORIAS WAY (49.)  A2
VINEGAR HILL RD  B,C2
VINEGAR LOOP RD (533.)  C2
VINEYARD DR (446.)  B2
VIOLA DR  C3
W E SKIPPER TRL (346.)  B3
W E SPAULDING CIR  A4
W H HAYES LN  C3
W J MCPHERSON LN  B2
W R CRIBB DR (485.)  B2
WACCAMAW PINES DR  A4
WACCAMAW SHORES RD  B4
WADDELL LN (238.)  A5
WADDELL SUTTON LN (239.)  A5
WADE SMITH CIR (394.)  
WAGON WHEELS DR  A1
WALLS LN (503.)  B2
WALNUT LN  B2

WALTER RALEIGH CIR (33.)  A2
WALTER SHAW RD  A2
WALTER TODD RD  C2,3
WALTER WARD RD  C3
WALTERS RD  A2
WALTERS TRL (95.)  A2
WALTS LN  A3
WARD & LAMBETH DR (418.)  B2
WARD RD  B1
WARD TOWN RD  B,C3
WARD VILLAGE DR (4.)  A1
WARD VILLAGE DR, S. (5.)  A1
WARREN LANE  A5
WARRENS TRL (295.)  B5
WATER TANK RD  B5
WATERFALL LN (154.)  A3
WATTS DR (340.)  B3
WEBB RD  A4
WESLEY DR (242.)  A5
WEST END DR (102.)  A2
WEST RIDGE CT  A3
WESTWOOD DR (518.)  B1,C2
WHIPOORWILL HOLLOW  B3
WHIPPERWILL LN  B3
WHISPERING PINES LN  B3
WHISTLE CT  C2
WHITE MAPLE DR  C3
WHITE PINE RD (307.)  B3
WHITE POND LN (410.)  B2
WHITEHALL RD  A3
WHITES CROSSING LN (129.)  A2
WILD MAGNOLIA DR (229.)  A5
WILEY LN  C3
WILKINS TRL  B5
WILL ANDERSON RD  C3
WILL INMAN RD  C2
WILL NANCE RD  A2
WILLIAMS RD  B2
WILLIAMS SHIPMAN LN (174.)  A3
WILLIAMSON TRL  A1
WILLIAMSONS RD (19.)  A1
WILLIE JACOBS AVE (208.)  A3
WILLIES LN (197.)  A3
WILLOUGHBY RD  B1,C2
WILLOW CREEK LN (119.)  A2
WILLOW LN (477.)  B2
WILLOW RUN LN (118.)  A2
WILSON BAREFOOT RD  B3
WILSON DR (241.)  A5
WINDING POND LN  B2
WINFIELD WHALEY LN (589.)  C3
WINFORD LN (561.)  C2
WISTERIA TRL  C3
WOLF LN (205.)  A3
WOODROW CRIBB RD (456.)  B2
WOODROW NOBLE RD (467.)  B2
WOODVIEW DR  C2
WOODVILLE DR (547.)  C2
WOODYARD RD  A5
WOOTENS STORE RD  A2,3
WORLEY RD  C3
WRIGHT RD  C2
WYCHE RD (315.)  A,B3
YATES RD  A2
YOUNG LN (402.)  B2
ZACHERY DR (278.)  B5
ZEB LEWIS DR  C2
ZELLIE LN  B2
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